Army Corps of 
Engineers (“USACE”) and Interagency Review Team, and USACE Nationwide Permit No. 27 
for Permit Number SWT-2019-218, and any revisions thereof. 

2. The total number of Credits to be issued by Seller to Purchaser under this Agreement is: 

Four Hundred Sixty-Three and Eight Tenths (463.8) Intermittent Stream Credits 

3. The purchase price for each of the Credits to be issued by Seller to Purchaser under this 
Agreement is: 

Intermittent Stream Credits - $175 USD {“Credit Price”} 

4. In exchange for the credits purchased, Purchaser shall, subject to the terms and 
conditions of this Agreement, pay Seller the sum total of Eighty-One Thousand One 
Hundred Sixty-Five and No Hundredths ($81,165.00) USD {“Purchase Price”}. 

5. At Seller’s discretion, this Agreement shall automatically terminate if Purchaser does not pay 

the total Purchase Price to Seller on or before June 1, 2024. In any event, this Agreement must 
be fully executed on or before May 15, 2024, or, at the discretion of the Seller, any and all